502180194 12/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Arnon David	12/30/2007	
Yair David	12/30/2007	
Einam Amotz	12/30/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnon David
Street Address:	Ankor St. 6
City:	Ramat Hasharon
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	47229

Name:	Yair David
Street Address:	Ankor St. 6
City:	Ramat Hasharon
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	47229

Name:	Einam Amotz
Street Address:	11 Rabi Mair Street
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	93185

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7771202
Patent Number:	7931472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0844

502180194

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6757-46400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 4

source=Einam Arnon and Yair Agreement (12-30-2007) w translation#page1.tif source=Einam Arnon and Yair Agreement (12-30-2007) w translation#page2.tif source=Einam Arnon and Yair Agreement (12-30-2007) w translation#page3.tif source=Einam Arnon and Yair Agreement (12-30-2007) w translation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0845

הסכם

שנערך ונחתם ברמת השרון ביום 叁 לחודש דעמבר 2007

מעד אחד		רגון דוד רחי אנקור 6 מת חשרון 47229	ದ
מצד שני		איר דוד רחי אנקור 6 מת-חשרון 47229	ຫ .
מצד שלישי		ינם אמוץ ז רושלים	` ·
אטה להעברת מתח חשמלי	זמצאה בנוגע למכשיר וש יידת.	וארנון ועינם חמציאו ו ממשטח נייח ליחידה נ	הואיל
ות בנוגע לחמצאה הנייל.	גיש בקשות פטנטים שונ	והצדדים מעוניינים לה	והואיל
של ההמצאה.	פעולה לניצולה המסחרי	וברצון חצדדים לשתף	והואיל
ם כדלקמנ:	<u>ותנה והוסכם בין הצדדי</u>	<u>לפיכך חוצחר. ת</u>	
ניצול ההמצאה. אה. תוחה ההנדסי והעסקי של יחליטו במשותף על אופן השימוש וגעת להמצאה, לאחר החתימה על ניצול ההמצאה באם יהיו,	, כספיות קנייניות ואחר. 46%. 46%. 8%. מפן פיתוח וניצול החמצו שלישי לצורך קידום פי הקניין הרוחני, הצדדים שקיע מכספו השקעה חנ וואה שתוחזר לו מרווחי וללא שינוי יחס הזכויוו	בהשקעה. במקרים וכהם מי מהצדדים י הסכם זה, תחיה ההשקעה הל בתואים שיטורמו כיו הצדדים	.2
רושה), לאדם או גורם שאינו נמנה	מזכויתנו לאחר, (פרט ליי	מצדרים. אף אחד ממצדדים לא יעביר ו	.8
ע לחסכם זה, יעבירן את זכות.	רדים הנוספים. יום לחסכמה בנושא הנוג	על הצדדים. ללא הסכמת הצו	.9
	2/3_2	: באן חצדדים על החתום:	ולראיר
עינס אמוץ	77.79.79.859	The state of the s	

PATENT

REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0846

Agreement

drawn up and signed in Ramat Hasharon on December 30, 2007

between David Arnon

Ankor St. 6

Ramat Hasharon 47229 as the First Party

and David Yair

Ankor St. 6

Ramat Hasharon 47229 as the Second Party

and Amoz Einam

Jerusalem as the Third Party

Whereas Arnon and Einam have invented an invention concerning a device and a method for

transferring electric voltage from a stationary surface to a mobile unit.

and whereas the Parties are interested in filing various patent applications with respect to the above-

cited invention.

and whereas the Parties wish to cooperate in the commercial exploitation of the invention.

It has therefore been declared, conditioned and agreed by the Parties as follows:

1. The Preamble to this Agreement constitutes an inseparable part thereof.

2. All the rights to the invention and its exploitation, financial, proprietary and other, of whatever type and in whatever place, shall be divided as follows:

(a) Arnon's rights 46%.(b) Einam's rights 46%.(c) Yair's rights 8%.

- 3. The Parties shall assist to the best of their ability in the development and exploitation of the invention.
- The Parties will decide jointly on the manner of development and exploitation of the invention.
- 5. In the event that third-party investment is obtained for the purpose of advancing the engineering and business development of the invention and/or for the purpose of protecting the intellectual property, the Parties will jointly decide on the manner in which the investment is to be used.
- 6. In cases in which any of the Parties makes an investment of his own money pertaining to the invention, after signing this Agreement, the investment will be a loan that is to be repaid to him from the profits from the exploitation of the invention, if any, under terms to be agreed upon among the Parties and without any change to the ratio of division of rights among them.
- 7. Consent to accept investment or other investments from third parties and their terms is to be by given by the three Parties.
- 8. None of the Parties will transfer any of his rights to another (other than as inheritance), to any person or body not named by the Parties, without the consent of the other Parties.
- 9. In cases in which the Parties do not reach agreement on a subject pertaining to this Agreement, they will appoint a person acceptable to all three of them to make such decision.

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0847 As evidence of which the Parties have affixed their signatures:

[signature] [signature] [signature]
David Arnon David Yair Amoz Einam

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0848



TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

450 7th Ave 6th Floor New York, NY 10123 Tel 212.643.8800 Fax 212.643.0005 www.morningtrans.com

County of New York State of New York

Date: September 10, 2012

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the attached translation from Hebrew into English is an accurate representation of the documents received by this office.

The documents are designated as:

• Einam Arnon and Yair Agreement from Dec. 30 2007

Susan Curl, Project Manager in this company, certifies that Eve Hecht, who translated these documents, is fluent in Hebrew and standard North American English and qualified to translate. Susan Curl attests to the following:

"To the best of my knowledge, the aforementioned documents are a true, full and accurate translation of the specified documents."

Signature of Susan Cur

Accurate Translation Services 24/7

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 12/31/2012